

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 121/2025
CM No. 5335/2025

Madasar @ Jugnu

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.08.2025)

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of three weeks,
subject to the filing of requisites within one week.

List on **19.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.08.2025
Renu