

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 121/2025
CM No. 5335/2025

MadasarAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate
vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents to which the counsel for the petitioner does not want to file any rejoinder thereto.
2. List for final hearing on **20.11.2025**.
3. Record shall be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
29.10.2025
Rahul Sharma