

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No.121/2025
CM No.5335/2025

**Madasar @Jugnu Th His Father
Latif**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nikhil Padha, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocte vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2025

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner for a while.
2. Due to paucity of time and non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the respondents, arguments could not be continued today.
3. List for conclusion of arguments on 18.12.2025, higher up.

Jammu
04.12.2025
Mahavir

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge